ABSTRACT

This research work assessed the use of information and communication technologies (ICTs) by 
extension workers in FCT and Nasarawa State Nigeria. A multi-stage sampling technique was used 
to purposively select one hundred and thirty-five (135) agricultural extension workers using a 
convenient sampling method in the study area. Primary data were collected using a well- structured 
questionnaire containing both open and closed-ended questions.The data collected was analyzed 
using Statistical Package for Social Sciences (SPSS version 27).

[...]

Agricultural Zones (APDs) in the FCT and 

Nasarawa State. The third stage involved a 

purposive selection of respondents in the nine 

agr icul tura l  zones  in  the  s tudy area . 

Respondents were selected connveniently using 

purposive sampling technique. A sample of one 

hundred and thirty five (135) extension workers  

constitutes the sample size of the study and were 

selected from a sample frame of 240 extension 

workers in the study area. Below is the table for 

sapling procedure and sample size of the study.

Table3.1: Sampling Procedure and Sample of the Study